measured at fair values

through other

comprehensive profit or

loss- equity instrument

investment that is not in

an active market

Net asset value

method

‧Non-controlling

discount(22.06%,

21.63%, and

22.06% as of June

30, 2024 and 2023,

December 31, 2023,

respectively)

‧The higher the

non-controlling

discount is, the

lower the fair

value is.

LIEN HWA INDUSTRIAL HOLDINGS CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES Notes to the

Consolidated Financial Statement

- 57 -

(5) For the fair value Class III measurement, the fair value is used for the sensitivity

analysis of reasonably possible alternative.

The fair value measurement of the consolidated company’s financial instrument is

reasonable. If different valuation model or valuation parameter is used, it might result in

different valuation results. When the valuation parameter of the financial instrument

classified as Class III is changed, it will have effect on other comprehensive profit or loss.

The effect is as follows:

Increase or

decrease

Change in fair value reflected on

other comprehensive profit or loss

  Input
Advantageous

change

Disadvantageous

change

 June 30, 2024

 Financial assets at fair

value through other

comprehensive income

 Equity instrument not in

an active market
 Discount rate  0.50% $ 226   (226)

 December 31, 2023

 Financial assets at fair

value through other

comprehensive income

 Equity instrument not in

an active market
 Discount rate  0.50% $ 226   (226)

June 30, 2023

 Financial assets at fair

value through other

comprehensive income

 Equity instrument not in

an active market
 Discount rate  0.50% $ 409   (409)

The advantageous and disadvantageous change of the consolidated company is the

change in fair value. The fair value is based on unobservable input parameters of different

levels and calculated using the evaluation technology. The fair value of the financial

instrument might be affected by more than 1 input value. The above table only reflects

the effect resulting from a single input value change. The relevance between and

variability in the input values are not taken into account.

LIEN HWA INDUSTRIAL HOLDINGS CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES Notes to the

Consolidated Financial Statement